

CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY)

10/20/2023

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s). CONTACT NAME: PRODUCER PHONE (A/C No. Ext): 646-854-1058 Millennial Specialty Insurance LLC dba Founder Shield 114 E 25th St, Floor 4 New York, New York, 10010 FAX (A/C No): E-MAIL ADDRESS:coi@foundershield.com INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE NAIC# INSURER A: Continental Casualty Co (CNA) 20443 INSURER B: Hiscox Insurance Company Inc. 10200 INSURED INSURER C : Scottsdale Indemnity Co 15580 SPIDR Tech INSURER D: 1 North Macdonald Mesa, Arizona, 85201 INSURER E: INSURER F:

COVE	RAGES CERTIFICATE	NUM:	BER:			REVISI	ION NUMBER:	
CONDITION	CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAN OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO ERMS, EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMIT	WHICH T	HIS CERT	IFICATE MAY BE ISSU	ED OR MAY PERTAIN			
INSR LTR	TYPE OF INSURANCE	ADDL INSD	SUBR WVD	POLICY NUMBER	POLICY EFF (MM/DD/YYYY)	POLICY EXP (MM/DD/YYYY)	LIN	MITS
	COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY						EACH OCCURRENCE	\$2,000,000.00
	CLAIMS MADE OCCUR						DAMAGE TO RENTED PREMISES (Ea occurrence)	\$1,000,000.00
							MED EXP (Any one person)	\$10,000.00
A	GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:	1		6020975247	02/26/2023	02/26/2024	PERSONAL & ADV INJURY	\$2,000,000.00
	POLICY PROJECT LOC						GENERAL AGGREGATE	\$4,000,000.00
	OTHER						PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG	\$4,000,000.00
	AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY						COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT (Ea accident)	\$1,000,000.00
	ANY AUTO						BODILY INJURY (Per person)	
A	OWNED AUTOS SCHEDULED			6020975247	02/26/2023	02/26/2024	BODILY INJURY (Per accident)	
	HIRED AUTOS ONLY ONLY ONLY						PROPERTY DAMAGE (Per accident)	
	UMBRELLA LIAB EXCESS LIAB	p	F***				Each occurence	
	OCCUR CLAIMS-MADE	1	13				Aggregate	
	WORKERS COMPENSATION AND EMPLOYERS LIABILITY ANYP ROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIV Y/N OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED? N						PER STATUTE OTHER	
	(Mandatory in NH)	N/A	1""				E.L. EACH ACCIDEN	
	If yes, describe under DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below	IN/A	i!				E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE	
							E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT	
В	Cyber Liability,Errors & Omissions			MPL5048839.23	01/05/2023	01/05/2024	\$ 3,000,000 per occ \$3,000,000 in	agg
С	Excess E&O/Cyber			EKI3463147	01/05/2023	01/05/2024	\$ 1,000,000 per occ \$1,000,000 in	agg
A	Property			6020975247	02/26/2023	02/26/2024	\$ 959494.00 BPP \$500 deductible	
	TION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Addits officers, elected and appointed officials, employees, and volunteers are in					l	act.	
CERTIF	ICATE HOLDER			CANCELLATI	ON			
	Redondo Beach						POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PO	
	unond Street lo Beach, CA 90277			AU	THORIZED RI	EPRESENTA'	TIVE VALOR	- ·

ADDITIONAL REMARKS SCHEDULE

Intermediary	Insured
Policy Number	
Insurer	Effective Date

ADDITIONAL REMARKS

This Additional Remarks form is a schedule to ACORD form,

LIMITS
_